2023 TUSCARAWAS COUNTY JR FAIR

POULTRY SHOW d
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Place Exibitor # Name Club Weight
Market Poultry - Turkey - Heat 1
380 Hobart, Dani Red Rock Rebels 21.00
277 Heldt, Kylie Prime Cuts 22.00
333 Zurfley, Ashley Brandywine 23.00
335 Zurfley, Abbey Brandywine 24.00
336 Zurfley, Britney Brandywine 25.00
154 Schilling, Vivian Kountry Kids 25.00
566 Steiner, Joella Dusty Boots 26.00
87 Pirtle, Jace Prime Cuts 26.00
132 Stine, Jaiden Country Roots 28.00
334 Zurfley, Emily Brandywine 29.00
Market Poultry - Turkey - Heat 2
427 Heredia, Angelina Atwood Lakers 31.00
386 Huston, Savannah Prime Cuts 31.00
322 Waller, Arli 4-H Pioneers 33.00
60 Waller, Colby 4-H Pioneers 33.00
286 Albright, Brock Stone Creek Peas and Carrots 35.00
255 Himes, Alexys Happy Harvesters 36.00
153 Schilling, Lydia Kountry Kids 37.00
164 Burrier, Nolan Ragersville Kountry Buddies 37.00
364 Burwell, Jackson Country Roots 38.00
150 Schilling, Wesley Kountry Kids 38.00
163 Burrier, Jayvin Ragersville Kountry Buddies 38.00
Market Poultry - Turkey - Heat 3
521 Vandine, Tanner Krazy Kritters 39.00
168 Slemmer, Sofia Atwood Lakers 40.00
532 Harris, Elias Buckhorn Tribe 40.00
510 Brown, Bennett Country Clovers 40.00
337 White, Huntter Krazy Kritters 40.00
287 Albright, Hunter Stone Creek Peas and Carrots 41.00
353 Storrie, Chelsea Rise N Swine 42.00
292 McLaughlin, Kenneth 4-H Jr. Achievers 43.00
114 Stockert, Gabriel 4-H Pioneers 44.00
115 Stockert, Griffin 4-H Pioneers 45.00
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Place Exibitor # Name Club Weight

Market Poultry - Duck (Pen of 2)
362 Hamilton, Emma Country Clovers 11.80
18 Marshall, Kail Mix-N-Match 14.60
338 Miller, Rylan 4-H Pioneers 17.00
411 Fox, Kameron Dusty Boots 17.20
416 Cronebaugh, Reed Angel Valley Rosebuds & Ramblers 17.40
112 Schupp, Matthew Dusty Boots 17.60
417 Cronebaugh, Sawyer Angel Valley Rosebuds & Ramblers 18.00
262 Grewell, Angelina Angel Valley Rosebuds & Ramblers 18.40
524 Chismar, Norah 4-H Pioneers 18.80
53 Lieser, Tyus Strasburg Country 4-H 18.80
525 Chismar, Rory 4-H Pioneers 19.20
520 Chismar, Ronan 4-H Pioneers 19.60
50 Lieser, Teagann Strasburg Country 4-H 19.60

Fancy Poultry - Egg Type Bird Pullet

524 Chismar, Norah

525 Chismar, Rory

546 Mello, Alyse

364 Burwell, Jackson

24 Schlabach, Christian
303 Schlabach, Hailey
284 Davidson, Rayne
369 Hursey, Adyson

4-H Pioneers

4-H Pioneers

Boots and Chutes

Country Roots

Crooked Run Cloverstitchers
Crooked Run Cloverstitchers
Mix-N-Match

Stocker Ridge Roots

Fancy Poultry - Egg Type Bird Hen

610

Cannon, Jacoby

Stone Creek Peas and Carrots

Fancy Poultry - Standard Fancy

315 Krahel, Georgina

315 Krahel, Georgina

292 McLaughlin, Kenneth
8 Bevan, Ava

4-H Heartlanders
4-H Heartlanders
4-H Jr. Achievers
Above and Beyond

Fancy Poultry - Bantam Fancy

292 McLaughlin, Kenneth
366 Young, Bella

366 Young, Bella

62 Brown, Colton

90 Stein, Bethany

284 Davidson, Rayne

26 Edinger, Alison

26 Edinger, Alison

369 Hursey, Adyson

289 Owen, Kya

4-H Jr. Achievers

4-H Jr. Achievers

4-H Jr. Achievers

Country Wild Childs 4-H Club
Jolly Ranchers

Mix-N-Match

Quest

Quest

Stocker Ridge Roots

Thunder Valley Pioneers
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Place Exibitor # Name

Club

Weight

Fancy Poultry - Waterfowl

28

Littleton, Dahlia

Country Roots

Fancy Poultry - Fancy Turkey

523

Woods, Lucas

Stone Creek Peas and Carrots

Market Poultry - Broilers (Pen of 3)

130
330
370
365
104
551
387
431
372
23
191
555
607
410
412
451
564
193
432
266
288
233
571
492
402
514
361
433
507
366
546
538
565
207
574

McDevitt, Bailey
Lyons, Lilyann
Malachin, Emilee
Abel, Piper
Sunderlin, Brylie
Parker, Michael
Huston, Wesley
Miller, Oliver
Huston, Hailey
Napier, Torie
Braun, Camryn

Szymialis, Lilyann

Brauning Mardis, Zyler

Downs, Canton

Davidson, Jayden

Komaromy, Connor

Rolli, Gretchin
Braun, Cain
Miller, Hazel
Jones, Karson
Albright, Rebekah
Fillman, Todd
Anderson, Mannix
Marker, Taylen
Kohler, Easton
Striker, Trever
Cameron, Kynsee
Miller, Henry
Snively, Chevy
Young, Bella
Mello, Alyse
Morrison, Alanna
Rolli, Jayden
Edwards, Nash

Kamban, Aubree

Mix-N-Match

Strasburg Country 4-H

Boots N Buckles 4-H Club
Mix-N-Match

Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
Boots and Chutes

Prime Cuts

Quest

Prime Cuts

Town and Country

Country Clovers
Mix-N-Match

Jolly Ranchers

4-H Jr. Achievers

4-H Hares

4-H Hares

Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
Country Clovers

Quest

Country Wild Childs 4-H Club
Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
Country Roots

Jolly Ranchers

Jolly Ranchers

4-H Hares

Dusty Boots

Boots and Chutes

Quest

Dusty Boots

4-H Jr. Achievers

Boots and Chutes

Rowdy Ramblers

Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
Boots and Chutes
Mix-N-Match

16.60
16.60
16.60
17.00
17.80
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.20
18.20
18.60
18.60
19.20
19.40
19.60
19.60
19.60
19.80
19.80
20.00
20.00
20.20
20.20
20.20
20.40
20.40
20.80
21.20
21.40
21.60
21.60
21.60
21.60
22.20
22.20
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Place Exibitor # Name Club Weight
134 Smart, Zoey Prime Cuts 22.20
282 Bracken, Chloe Strasburg Country 4-H 22.40
447 Poorman, Gabriella Dusty Boots 22.50
26 Edinger, Alison Quest 22.80
249 McMillen, Olivia Ridge Valley Winners 22.80
549 Parker, Alainah Boots and Chutes 23.20

9 Bevan, Wyatt Above and Beyond 23.40

6 Steiner, Jacquelynn Dusty Boots 23.40
66 Houze, Hunter Country Wild Childs 4-H Club 23.60
263 Vosick, Ayden Boots and Chutes 23.80
548 Mello, Clint Boots and Chutes 24.00
234 Heldt, Owen Prime Cuts 24.00
416 Cronebaugh, Reed Angel Valley Rosebuds & Ramblers 24.20
364 Burwell, Jackson Country Roots 24.20
192 Eyrich, Amelia Rowdy Ramblers 24.40
208 Edwards, Reese Boots and Chutes 24.60
246 Beaber, Deagan Happy Homesteaders 24.60
127 Arnold, Jaden Ropin Ranchers 24.60
349 Schlabach, Mercedes Crooked Run Cloverstitchers 24.80
426 Beaber, Gracyn Happy Homesteaders 25.20
34 Mullet, Ava 4-H Pioneers 25.40

8 Bevan, Ava Above and Beyond 25.40
83 Burdette, Grady Boots and Chutes 25.40
423 Beaber, Hayden Happy Homesteaders 25.40
36 Hartline, Kylee Vision of Hope 25.40
188 Burkholder, Madison 4-H Pioneers 25.80
30 Lee, Colton Country Roots 26.00
88 Swartzentruber, Lucas Brandywine 26.40
303 Schlabach, Hailey Crooked Run Cloverstitchers 26.40
24 Schlabach, Christian Crooked Run Cloverstitchers 26.60
196 Walker, Ashtyn Boots and Chutes 26.80
156 Beaber, Nathan Happy Homesteaders 27.00
96 Mulheman, Landen Prime Cuts 27.00
110 Copenhaver, Ellie Town and Country 27.00
520 Chismar, Ronan 4-H Pioneers 27.20
290 Flinner, Lincoln Buckhorn Buckeyes 27.20
237 Renner, Jaxson Boots N Buckles 4-H Club 27.20
25 Oszust, Dylan Boots and Chutes 27.40
197 Walker, Ryann Boots and Chutes 27.40
81 Sponaugle, Jillian Strasburg Country 4-H 27.60
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Place Exibitor # Name

Club Weight

560 Renner, Carter

252 Becker, Austin

187 Burkholder, Jackson
271 Archer, Arabella
524 Chismar, Norah

525 Chismar, Rory

469 Troyer, Chett

50 Lieser, Teagann
253 Becker, Rylee
168 Slemmer, Sofia
149 Yoder, Lincoln
145 Gump, Cameron

Boots N Buckles 4-H Club 28.20
4-H Pioneers 28.40
4-H Pioneers 29.00
Happy Homesteaders 29.00
4-H Pioneers 29.20
4-H Pioneers 29.20
Buckhorn Buckeyes 29.40
Strasburg Country 4-H 29.60
4-H Pioneers 30.00
Atwood Lakers 30.40
Buckhorn Buckeyes 30.60
4-H Pioneers 30.80

Turkey Showmanship - Senior (16-18 years of age)

353 Storrie, Chelsea
333 Zurfley, Ashley
380 Hobart, Dani

Rise N Swine
Brandywine
Red Rock Rebels

Turkey Showmanship - Intermediate (13-15 years of age)

523 Woods, Lucas
532 Harris, Elias

Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
Buckhorn Tribe

Turkey Showmanship - Junior (9-12 years of age)

510 Brown, Bennett
386 Huston, Savannah
150 Schilling, Wesley
335 Zurfley, Abbey
153 Schilling, Lydia
566 Steiner, Joella

Country Clovers
Prime Cuts
Kountry Kids
Brandywine
Kountry Kids
Dusty Boots

Turkey Showmanship - Beginner (All 1st year project members)

163 Burrier, Jayvin
292 McLaughlin, Kenneth
337 White, Huntter
286 Albright, Brock
521 Vandine, Tanner
87 Pirtle, Jace

60 Waller, Colby
164 Burrier, Nolan
255 Himes, Alexys
168 Slemmer, Sofia
322 Waller, Arli

154 Schilling, Vivian

Ragersville Kountry Buddies
4-H Jr. Achievers

Krazy Kritters

Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
Krazy Kritters

Prime Cuts

4-H Pioneers

Ragersville Kountry Buddies
Happy Harvesters

Atwood Lakers

4-H Pioneers

Kountry Kids

Champion Turkey Showmanship

287 Albright, Hunter

Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
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Place Exibitor # Name Club Weight
427 Heredia, Angelina Atwood Lakers
334 Zurfley, Emily Brandywine
336 Zurfley, Britney Brandywine
Duck Showmanship - Intermediate (13-15 years of age)
416 Cronebaugh, Reed Angel Valley Rosebuds & Ramblers
338 Miller, Rylan 4-H Pioneers
112 Schupp, Matthew Dusty Boots
Duck Showmanship - Junior (9-12 years of age)
520 Chismar, Ronan 4-H Pioneers
Duck Showmanship - Beginner (All 1st year project members)
28 Littleton, Dahlia Country Roots
53 Lieser, Tyus Strasburg Country 4-H
262 Grewell, Angelina Angel Valley Rosebuds & Ramblers
50 Lieser, Teagann Strasburg Country 4-H
Champion Duck Showmanship
524 Chismar, Norah 4-H Pioneers
525 Chismar, Rory 4-H Pioneers
417 Cronebaugh, Sawyer Angel Valley Rosebuds & Ramblers
Chicken Showmanship - Senior (16-18 years of age)
565 Rolli, Jayden Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
514 Striker, Trever Dusty Boots
156 Beaber, Nathan Happy Homesteaders
349 Schlabach, Mercedes Crooked Run Cloverstitchers
88 Swartzentruber, Lucas Brandywine
469 Troyer, Chett Buckhorn Buckeyes
Chicken Showmanship - Intermediate (13-15 years of age)
23 Napier, Torie Town and Country
90 Stein, Bethany Jolly Ranchers
26 Edinger, Alison Quest
369 Hursey, Adyson Stocker Ridge Roots
6 Steiner, Jacquelynn Dusty Boots
188 Burkholder, Madison 4-H Pioneers
416 Cronebaugh, Reed Angel Valley Rosebuds & Ramblers
412 Davidson, Jayden 4-H Hares
104 Sunderlin, Brylie Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
Chicken Showmanship - Junior (9-12 years of age)
8 Bevan, Ava Above and Beyond
520 Chismar, Ronan 4-H Pioneers
410 Downs, Canton 4-H Jr. Achievers Club
330 Lyons, Lilyann Strasburg Country 4-H
130 McDevitt, Bailey Mix-N-Match
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Place Exibitor # Name Club Weight
571 Anderson, Mannix Jolly Ranchers
62 Brown, Colton Country Wild Childs
372 Huston, Hailey Prime Cuts
538 Morrison, Alanna Rowdy Ramblers
507 Snively, Chevy Dusty Boots
366 Young, Bella 4-H Jr. Achievers Club
288 Albright, Rebekah Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
9 Bevan, Wyatt Above and Beyond
193 Braun, Cain Country Clovers
191 Braun, Camryn Country Clovers
233 Fillman, Todd Country Roots
546 Mello, Alyse Boots and Chutes
237 Renner, Jaxson Boots N Buckles
284 Davidson, Rayne Mix-N-Match
387 Huston, Wesley Prime Cuts
50 Lieser, Teagann Strasburg Country 4-H
24 Schlabach, Christian Crooked Run Cloverstitchers
168 Slemmer, Sofia Atwood Lakers
Chicken Showmansip - Beginner (All first year project members)
289 Owen, Kya Thunder Valley Pioneers
564 Rolli, Gretchin Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
66 Houze, Hunter Country Wild Childs
433 Miller, Henry Quest
207 Edwards, Nash Boots and Chutes
192 Eyrich, Amelia Rowdy Ramblers
36 Hartline, Kylee Vision of Hope
548 Mello, Clint Boots and Chutes
447 Poorman, Gabriella Dusty Boots
249 McMillen, Olivia Ridge Valley Winners
432 Miller, Hazel Quest
549 Parker, Alainah Boots and Chutes
271 Archer, Arabella Happy Homesteaders
208 Edwards, Reese Boots and Chutes
370 Malachin, Emilee Boots N Buckles
96 Mulheman, Landen Prime Cuts
551 Parker, Michael Boots and Chutes
365 Abel, Piper Mix-N-Match
610 Cannon, Jacoby Stone Creek Peas and Carrots
110 Copenhaver, Ellie Town and Country
574 Kamban, Aubree Mix-N-Match
451 Komaromy, Connor 4-H Hares
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Place Exibitor # Name Club Weight

431 Miller, Oliver Quest
560 Renner, Carter Boots N Buckles
315 Krahel, Georgina 4-H Heartlanders
30 Lee, Colton Country Roots
Champion Chicken Showmanship
524 Chismar, Norah 4-H Pioneers
303 Schlabach, Hailey Crooked Run Cloverstitchers
525 Chismar, Rory 4-H Pioneers
292 McLaughlin, Kenneth 4-H Jr. Achievers Club
187 Burkholder, Jackson 4-H Pioneers
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TUSCARAWAS COUNTY OUTSTANDING INTERVIEW AWARDS

Chicken Egg Production Advanced

Chicken Egg Production Intermediate

Chicken Egg Production Beginner
Chicken Fancy Advanced
Chicken Fancy Intermediate
Chicke Fancy Beginner

Market Duck Advanced

Market Duck Intermediate
Market Duck Beginner

Fancy Duck
Market Chicken Advanced

Market Chidken Intermediate

Market Chicken Beginner

Turkey Interview Advanced

Turkey Interview Intermediate

Turkey Interview Beginner

Gemma Dotts
Hailey Schlabach
Adyson Hursey
Norah Chismar

Rory Chismar
Kenneth McLaughlin
Ava Bevan

Shelby Kinsey
Norah Chismar

Rory Chismar

Ronan Chismar
Tyus Lieser

Dahlia Littleton
Norah Chismar

Rory Chismar

Hailey Schlabach
Chett Troyer

Ava Bevan

Madison Burkholder
Ronan Chismar
Reed Chronebaugh
Chloe Bracken
Jackson Burkholder
Kylee Hartline
Ashley Zurfley

Emily Zurfley
Bennett Brown
Savannah Huston
Abbey Zurfley
Kenneth McLaughlin

Boots N Bling

Crooked Run Cloverstichers
Stone Ridge Roots

4-H Pioneers

4-H Pioneers

4-H Jr Acheivers

Above and Beyond

Town and Country

4-H Pioneers

4-H Pioneers

4-H Pioneers

Strasburg Country 4-H
Country Roots

4-H Pioneers

4-H Pioneers

Crooked Run Cloverstichers
Buckhorn Buckeyes

Above and Beyond

4-H Pioneers

4-H Pioneers

Angel Valley Rosebuds & Ramblers
Strasburg Country 4-H

4-H Pioneers

Vision of Hope

Brandywine

Brandywine

Country Clovers

Prime Cuts

Brandywine

4-H Jr Acheivers

INTERVIEW AWARD WINNERS

SPONSORED BY HRN CONSTRUCTION



TUSCARAWAS COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR

POULTRY SHOW TROPHY SPONSORS

Grand Champion Broilers
Reserve Champion Broilers

Top Ten Broiler I

Top Ten Broiler IV

Top Ten Broiler V

Top Ten Broiler VI

Top Ten Broiler VI

Top Ten Broiler VIII

Top Ten Broiler IX

Top Ten Broiler X

Grand Champion Market Duck
Reserve Champion Market Duck
Top Five Market Duck llI

Top Five Market Duck IV

Top Five Market Duck V

Grand Champion Market Turkey
Reserve Champion Market Turkey
Top Five Market Turkey Il

Top Five Market Turkey IV

Top Five Market Turkey V
Champion Egg Type Poultry
Reserve Champion Egg Type Poultry
Champion Fancy Poultry
Reserve Champion Fancy Poultry
Champion Waterfowl

Reserve Champion Waterfowl
Champion Fancy Turkey

Reserve Champion Fancy Turkey

Best of Show Fancy Poultry

Bob & Becky Dorsey

4-H Pioneers

Durbin Farms LLC

Durbin Farms LLC

Durbin Farms LLC

Durbin Farms LLC

Durbin Farms LLC

Durbin Farms LLC

Durbin Farms LLC

Durbin Farms LLC

Chuck Nicholson GMC Mazda
Schultz Lawn and Landscape
Sugarcreek Veterinary Clinic
Sugarcreek Veterinary Clinic
Sugarcreek Veterinary Clinic
The Killbuck Savings Bank
4-H Pioneers

Chuck Nicholson GMC Mazda
Chuck Nicholson GMC Mazda
Chuck Nicholson GMC Mazda
Buckeye Career Center
McAfee Farms

Mike & Shannon Domer Family
Stonecreek Peas and Carrots
Town and Country 4-H Club
Mike & Stacy Gordon Family
Sugarcreek Veterinary Clinic
Buckeye Career Center

4-H Pioneers



TUSCARAWAS COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR

POULTRY SHOWMANSHIP TROPHY SPONSORS

Senior Chicken Showmanship
Intermediate Chicken Showmanship
Junior Chicken Showmanship
Beginner Chicken Showmanship
Champion Chicken Showmanship
Senior Duck Showmanship
Intermediate Duck Showmanship
Junior Duck Showmanship
Beginners Duck Showmanship
Champion Duck Showmanship
Senior Turkey Showmanship
Intermediate Turkey Showmanship
Junior Turkey Showmanship
Beginners Turkey Showmanship
Champion Turkey Showmanship
Supreme Poultry Showmanship
Supreme Poultry Showmanship
Kiddie Poultry Showmanship

Old Timers Poultry Showmanship

4-H Pioneers

4-H Pioneers

Prime Cuts 4-H Club

Prime Cuts 4-H Club

4-H Jr Achievers

4-H Pioneers

4-H Pioneers

Valley Showstoppers

Valley Showstoppers

The Killbuck Savings Bank
Buckeye Career Center
Buckeye Career Center
Buckeye Career Center
Buckeye Career Center
Buckeye Career Center
Chuck Nicholson GMC Mazda
Sugarcreek Veterinary Clinic
Buckeye Career Center

Buckeye Career Center

THANK YOU COMDOC
FOR YOUR GENEROUS SUPPORT
OF THE TUSCARAWAS COUNTY JR FAIR
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